
 

LUNCH ON CHAPEL MENU   

August – September – October 2018 

  

August 1  Pea & Ham Soup Jenny Hancock 
 Beef & Noodles Kath Cheel 
 Creamy Red Salmon in Pastry Alison Lockett 
 Savoury Sausages Jenny Swanbury 
 Chocolate Sauce Pudding Yvette Piller 
 Lemon Tea Cake Margaret Dix 
 
August 8 Vegetable Soup Jan Thornton 
 Apricot Chicken Lesley Tideman 
 Beef Balls in Beer & Onion Sauce Jill Kerr 
 Pork & Lentil Pie Margaret Cargill 
 Fruit Sponge or other Judith Purling 
 Peach Kuchen Lesley Tideman 
 
August 15 Pumpkin Soup Marie Elson 
 Ham Quiche Anne Ind 
 Curried Beef Mary Watson 
 Sweet & Sour Chicken The Boundys 
 Sticky Date Pudding Kath Cheel 
 Apple Crumble Christine Secombe 
 
August 22 Neapolitan Soup Carole Lyons 
 Lamb Cottage Pie Margaret Clogg 
 Crusty-topped Golden Chicken Alison Lockett 
 Braised Beef Judith Purling 
 Apple Roly Poly Alison Lockett 
 tba Rhonda Amber 
 
August 29 Sweet Potato Soup Arlene Lomman 
 Beef Goulash Lesley Tideman 
(with veg.) Tasty Chicken The Bucktons 
 Pork in Cider Helena Begg 
 Bubble Raisin Pudding Alison Lockett 
 Apple Crumble Pie Mary Watson 
 
September 5  Minestrone Soup Jenny Hancock 
 Chicken & Crisps Kath Cheel 
 Chilli con Carne Jill Kerr 
 Pork & Lentil Pie Margaret Cargill 
 Pear Custard Slice Margaret Dix 
 Chocolate Sauce Pudding Yvette Piller 
  
September 12 Vegetable Soup Jan Thornton 
 Shepherd’s Pie Carole Lyons 
 Rhonda’s Famous Pasty Rhonda Amber 
 Chicken Casserole Judith Purling 
 Ginger Puddings Mary Thornley 
 Raspberry Slice Helena Begg 
 
 
 



September 19 Sweet Potato Soup Arlene Lomman 
 Ham Quiche Anne Ind 
 Lamb Cottage Pie Margaret Clogg 
 Sweet & Sour Chicken The Boundys 
 Carrot Cake Bev Tredrea 
 Bread & Butter Pudding Marie Elson 
 
September 26 Sweet Potato & Bacon Soup Wendy Perkins 
 Beef Goulash Lesley Tideman 
(with veg.) Tasty Chicken The Bucktons 
 Savoury Sausages Jenny Swanbury 
 Apricot Cake with custard Tiffany Winn 
 Apple Crumble Christine Secombe 
  
October 3 Chicken &  Noodle Soup Jenny Hancock 
 Ham & Sweetcorn Pie Kath Cheel 
 Beef Stroganof Mary Watson 
 Magic Orange Chicken Jill Kerr 
 Chocolate Sauce Pudding Yvette Piller 
 Lemon Curd Cheesecake freezer 
 
October 10 Carrot & Orange Soup Alison Lockett 
 Braised Beef Judith Purling 
 Creamy Red Salmon in Pastry Alison Lockett 
 Pork in Cider Helena Begg 
 Ginger Puddings Mary Thornley  
 Banana Cake Bev Tredrea 
  
October 17 Freezer Finds (!!) Soup Alison 
 Ham Quiche Anne Ind 
 Chicken & Pumpkin Tagine Alison Lockett 
 Beef Lasagne freezer 
 Butterscotch Pudding Marie Elson 
 Lemon Tea Cake Margaret Dix 
 
October 24 Neapolitan Soup Carole Lyons 
 Bacon & Corn Quiche Lesley Tideman 
 Pork & Lentil Pie Margaret Cargill 
 Chilli con Carne Jill Kerr 
 Apricot Cake with Custard Tiffany Winn 
 Blueberry & Almond Slice Kath Cheel 
 
October 31 Sweet Potato Soup Arlene Lomman 
 Tasty Chicken The Bucktons 
(with veg. ??) Pork Cassoulet Alison Lockett 
 Savoury Sausages Jenny Swanbury 
 Apple Crumble Christine Secombe 
 Apricot & Walnut Scrolls Alison Lockett 
  
 
 
NB 
 
All menus have a fruit and cheese plate option 


